made the required contributions as provided herein, the auditor's costs being paid by 
the aggrieved party. 

(4) To pay interest of ten percent (10%) per month on all overdue contributions 

provided the employer is given five (5) days after notice to correct such delinquency 
and, where required, to post a cash bond of up to two thousand five hundred dollars 
($2,500.00) on request of the Trustees after delinquency of more than thirty (30) 
days and such bond to be held until the delinquency has been corrected. 

ARTICLE 34 - BENEFIT BOND 

34.01 Before members of Local 83 are dispatched, to any employer who has not been a party